TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM489911

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 5953/0898

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NXT Capital, LLC		08/02/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TriLink BioTechnologies, LLC	
Street Address:	9955 Mega Rim Road	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3268400	CHROMALINK
Registration Number:	4542383	MAGNALINK
Registration Number:	4488606	NANOLINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: ROB SONESON 300 N LASALLE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17585-1-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2018
·	

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006437 FRAME: 0507

900466078

source=nxt vector trademark release (trilink) (executed)#page1.tif source=nxt vector trademark release (trilink) (executed)#page2.tif source=nxt vector trademark release (trilink) (executed)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006437 FRAME: 0508

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of August 2, 2018, by NXT CAPITAL, LLC, as administrative agent ("Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, TriLink BioTechnologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Agent are parties to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 27, 2016 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in the Trademark Collateral as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to the Secured Parties including certain trademarks (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 28, 2016 at Reel 5953, Frame 0898; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to the Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby terminates, discharges and releases all of its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u>, and hereby terminates the Security Agreement.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantors, without any representation, recourse, warranty or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and the Trademarks.
- 3. Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes hereunder.
 - Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

TRADEMARK REEL: 006437 FRAME: 0509 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

NXT CAPITAL, LLC, as Agent

Name: Brian Schleich

Title: Director

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Appl. No.	Reg. No.
United States	CHROMALINK	78/973,207	3,268,400
United States	MAGNALINK	86/027,014	4,542,383
United States	NANOLINK	86/028,887	4,488,606

TRADEMARK REEL: 006437 FRAME: 0511

RECORDED: 09/13/2018